
Headteacher’s Update Monday 24th February 2025 
What is happening at RTS?  

 
 

The BIG Quiz! is THIS THURSDAY 
We would love more teams to take part!  Sort a team or come alone and you can join a 
team on the  night.  Your entry includes fish & chips!  
Please make payment on ParentPay by Wednesday morning. 
 
 

Partner Charities for 2025 
Dementia Forward are the local group chosen by the children as our school charity for the rest 
of the school year. On Monday 24th Debby and Amy from the charity will be leading our wor-
ship time to tell the children what this charity does and how we can help.  
 
Fairtrade Fortnight  
Monday 24th February to Friday 7th March is our annual Fairtrade Fortnight. On Tuesday 25th February we 
welcome a special guest speaker who will be talking to the children. There will be additional les-
sons and competitions for the children to learn more about where our food came from.  
 
Arbor 
We have moved from ParentPay to ArborPay.  All school meal top ups can be made via the app. 
The three lines on the bottom left of the profile will provide the tabs for payment.  
 
Sickness 
A polite reminder that if your child has vomited, there is a 48 hour window before returning to school.  
 
 

 

  

RICHARD TAYLOR    
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Tuesday 25th 3pm Harrogate Town Year 6 girls Football Tournament  

Thursday 27th 7:30pm Friends Quiz Night at school  

Friday 28th  8:45am BAGS TO SCHOOL: drop bags off in the staff car park, first bay 

Saturday 1st March Kids Aloud Concert Royal Hall  

Thursday 6th March World Book Day dress up 

Tuesday 11th March Ribblesdale and Dentdale Classes Trip to Skipton Castle 

Friday 21st March Comic Relief Talent Show & non uniform day 

Tuesday 25th March Friends Sponsored Bunny Bounce in school 

Wednesday 26th March Parents’ Evening 1 in person at school 

Thursday 27th March Parents’ Evening 2 in person at school 

Friday 4th April 10:30am Easter Service at St John’s Church, all welcome 

Friday 4th April  2:20pm School closes for Easter Holidays 


